2023 BCCA 281 (CanLII)

COURT OF APPEAL FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA

Citation: Yates v. Langley Motor Sport Centre Ltd.,

2023 BCCA 281

Date: 20230711

Docket: CA47931

Between:

Shelby Yates

Appellant (Plaintiff)

And

Langley Motor Sport Centre Ltd. dba Langley Hyundai

Respondent (Defendant)

Before: The Honourable Chief Justice Bauman

The Honourable Justice Griffin

The Honourable Madam Justice DeWitt-Van Oosten

Supplementary Reasons to *Yates v. Langley Motor Sport Centre Ltd.*, 2022 BCCA 398, Vancouver Docket CA47931.

Counsel for the Appellant: L. Moody

L. Samfiru

Counsel for the Respondent: S. Payne

Place and Date of Hearing: Vancouver, British Columbia

September 6, 2022

Place and Date of Judgment: Vancouver, British Columbia

November 29, 2022

Written Submissions Received: June 28 and 29, 2023

Date of Supplementary Judgment: July 11, 2023

Supplementary Reasons of the Court

Summary:

Supplementary reasons on costs.

Supplementary Reasons of the Court:

[1] In all the circumstances the appellant was substantially successful and she is entitled to costs of the appeal.

"The Honourable Chief Justice Bauman"

"The Honourable Justice Griffin"

"The Honourable Madam Justice DeWitt-Van Oosten"